4310402 PIPE LINER
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Art Berger
414-5368
arthur.berger@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (12-11-13)
Should the following text be added: Give priority to the manufacturer’s installation instructions
if required by the warranty”?

Response: This question should be answered by the specifications office. | am not sure if this
would lead to any benefit.

(From the Specs Office - The Engineer has the option/responsibility of determining if the
manufacturer’s instruction should be used in lieu of ASTM F585. He/She is aware of any
conditions that would warrant this. No change made.
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Patel, Shailesh
shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (1-6-14)
431-4.2.5 Steel Reinforced Polyethylene Ribbed-Pipe. Install reinforced pipe (Delete “Ribbed
Pipe™).

Response: Both ASTM and AASHTO documents refer to this pipe as “ribbed pipe”, changing it
in this specification will lead to inconsistencies between our specification and the national
documents. No change made.
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